
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

No. 

56 

35 

82 

121 

70 

73 

96 

337 

31 

4 

23 

Class 

GT1 

T1 

ITE - O 

EP 

S7 

S7 

STL 

ITB 

S7 

SP 

HP 

Name 

John Kerr 

Lothar Kremer 

John Waldbaum 

Colin Wogrin 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Robert Melanson 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Michael Reh 

Kevin Carter 

Matthew Wareham 

Bob Stream 

Hometown 

Monument CO 

Franktown CO 

Omaha NE 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Colorado springs CO 

Lakewood CO 

Thornton CO 

Lafayette CO 

Denver CO 

Paton IA 

Member_ID 

615433 

452146 

296016 

553558 

261249 

546805 

458074 

353024 

325854 

400275 

124619 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CFR 

DMV 

Make-Model 

2016 BMW 240IR 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1996 BMW 328i 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

2007 Pro Challenge Monte Carlo 

1972 MG Midget 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

My Right Hip Pocket 

WogrinMotorsport 

"Spirit Hound Distillers 

"MCMotorsports 

"Performance Mechanical Solutions 

"Klaus. Rocky Mountain Autohaus 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

Hilda's Bar 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:59.194 

2:02.953 

2:08.785 

2:14.173 

2:20.603 

2:20.476 

2:20.760 

2:20.847 

2:23.679 

2:09.196 

2:28.903 

Total Tm 

20:09.125 

21:02.583 

22:25.145 

21:08.832 

21:23.189 

21:23.936 

21:24.525 

21:25.762 

21:56.851 

19:24.109 

20:16.856 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:20.847) for ITB by Michael Reh. 

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:53:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.458 

Avg. Speed 

75.923 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.194 

Best Speed 

77.017 

Best Lap by 

56 - John Kerr 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Regional Group 6 - Santion 19-R-6143 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 14:55:53 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 02:50 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

No. 

62 

84 

72 

Class 

P2 

SRF3 

SF 

Name 

John MacIntyre 

Neil Killey 

Nick Boley 

Hometown 

San Jose CA 

Cranberry Township PA 

Monument CO 

Member_ID 

528343 

270574 

480037 

Region 

SFR 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

2003 Elfwerx EW-17 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1978 PRS RH01 

Sponsor 

www.nkracing.com 

Laps 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:57.912 

2:03.140 

2:15.965 

Total Tm 

20:01.321 

21:05.427 

21:17.524 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:15.965) for SF by Nick Boley. 

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:56:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:04.106 

Avg. Speed 

76.416 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.912 

Best Speed 

77.855 

Best Lap by 

62 - John MacIntyre 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Regional Group 7 - Santion 19-R-6143 

Group 7 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:00:31 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 03:55 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

35 

82 

121 

70 

73 

96 

23 

31 

337 

56 

4 

Class 

T1 

ITE - O 

EP 

S7 

S7 

STL 

HP 

S7 

ITB 

GT1 

SP 

Name 

Lothar Kremer 

John Waldbaum 

Colin Wogrin 

Jackie Ruegsegger 

Robert Melanson 

Alfred G Maybury IV 

Bob Stream 

Kevin Carter 

Michael Reh 

John Kerr 

Matthew Wareham 

Hometown 

Franktown CO 

Omaha NE 

Littleton CO 

Parker CO 

Colorado springs CO 

Lakewood CO 

Paton IA 

Lafayette CO 

Thornton CO 

Monument CO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

452146 

296016 

553558 

261249 

546805 

458074 

124619 

325854 

353024 

615433 

400275 

Region 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

DMV 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

1986 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1996 BMW 328i 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1988 Mazda RX7 

1972 MG Midget 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTi 

2016 BMW 240IR 

2007 Pro Challenge Monte Carlo 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

My Right Hip Pocket 

WogrinMotorsport 

"Spirit Hound Distillers 

"MCMotorsports 

"Performance Mechanical Solutions 

Hilda's Bar 

Cozy Corner towing / DM Motorsports 

"Klaus. Rocky Mountain Autohaus 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:05.095 

2:11.661 

2:13.402 

2:21.477 

2:20.448 

2:19.842 

2:26.844 

2:26.340 

2:20.601 

Total Tm 

19:05.768 

20:10.821 

20:19.813 

21:31.935 

19:06.555 

19:21.408 

19:50.634 

17:44.711 

11:59.492 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:20.601) for ITB by Michael Reh. 

Printed: 8/26/2019 7:53:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.053 

Avg. Speed 

72.109 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.095 

Best Speed 

73.384 

Best Lap by 

35 - Lothar Kremer 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Regional Group 6 - Sanction 19-R-6143 

Group 6 Race 

Race started at 13:28:51 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 01:25 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

62 

72 

84 

Class 

P2 

SF 

SRF3 

Name 

John MacIntyre 

Nick Boley 

Neil Killey 

Hometown 

San Jose CA 

Monument CO 

Cranberry Township PA 

Member_ID 

528343 

480037 

270574 

Region 

SFR 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

2003 Elfwerx EW-17 

1978 PRS RH01 

Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

www.nkracing.com 

Laps 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

2:12.919 

2:22.855 

Total Tm 

21:28.075 

12:25.998 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/26/2019 7:54:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

64.142 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.919 

Best Speed 

69.065 

Best Lap by 

62 - John MacIntyre 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Regional Group 7 - Sanction 19-R-6143 

Group 7 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:49:06 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 02:45 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

10 

91 

41 

47 

71 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Cameron 

Jim Tibor Jr 

James E Nelson 

Karl Flessa 

Neil Brown 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Westminster CO 

Tucson AZ 

Tulsa OK 

Member_ID 

403454 

420981 

158169 

53526 

548445 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

OKLA 

Make-Model 

1988 Spec Racer Ford 

Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

1988 SpecRacerFord SRF3 

Ford srf 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

security protection of tulsa 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:59.484 

1:59.443 

2:00.995 

2:01.183 

2:16.613 

Total Tm 

20:06.676 

20:07.103 

20:31.760 

20:39.589 

20:54.394 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:49:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.427 

Avg. Speed 

76.077 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.443 

Best Speed 

76.857 

Best Lap by 

91 - Jim Tibor Jr 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 1 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 1 Race 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:51:19 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 01:45 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

66 

'03 

3 

75 

45 

62 

10 

Class 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FF 

FM 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Billy Smith 

Chuck McConica 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Jay Messenger 

Jim Anderson 

John MacIntyre 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Longmont CO 

Evergreen CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Ft. Collins CO 

San Jose CA 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

609025 

438780 

359544 

69966_1 

350138 

528343 

265520 

Region 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

SFR 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

2006 Speads 06 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

1998 Star Formula Mazda 

2003 Elfwerx EW-17 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

McConica Citrus 

Rally.Build 

"Honda 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:50.149 

1:50.634 

1:53.725 

1:53.267 

1:55.391 

1:55.365 

1:45.681 

Total Tm 

20:26.591 

20:45.338 

21:00.920 

21:35.285 

21:35.684 

21:47.435 

14:53.046 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.149) for FM by Billy Smith. 

New Track Record (1:53.267) for FF by Jay Messenger. 

New Track Record (1:50.634) in P2 by Chuck McConica; Car 10 Pitted in Lap 8 

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:51:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.747 

Avg. Speed 

82.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.681 

Best Speed 

86.865 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 2 & 4 -  Sanction19-M-6142 

Group 2 & 4 Race 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:24:10 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 02:15 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

No. 

44 

25 

127 

42 

3 

'06 

'09 

26 

4 

7 

1 

27 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T1 

AS 

Name 

Robert Hanley 

Robert Prilika 

Jim Valdez 

Ronald Hugate 

Boyd Lear 

James Leithauser 

Quirt Smith 

Daniel Spirek 

Michael Pettiford 

Tim White 

David Muramoto 

Kim McDonald 

Hometown 

Foxfield CO 

Larkspur CO 

Denver 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Garden City KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Hudson oaks TX 

Parker CO 

Louisville CO 

Omaha NE 

Aurora CO 

Grand Island NE 

Member_ID 

615006 

422920 

98839 

492214 

137291_1 

74 

541160 

313472_1 

149585 

193088 

139384 

388380 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

NEB 

Make-Model 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2006 BMW E46 

2014 Ford Boss302 Mustang 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2011 BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman 

2011 BMW M3 

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

Valdez Motorsports 

"Phoenix Performance 

Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement 

"Hoosier 

Quirt Racing 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

"Zorro Racing 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:50.338 

1:52.992 

1:53.134 

1:55.649 

1:57.276 

1:58.943 

1:58.948 

2:03.075 

2:04.057 

2:08.212 

2:09.905 

2:28.147 

Total Tm 

20:41.515 

21:02.868 

21:28.550 

21:44.358 

22:00.402 

22:08.418 

22:18.479 

21:01.969 

21:21.910 

21:43.686 

22:17.547 

2:31.002 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:59:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.353 

Avg. Speed 

81.336 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.338 

Best Speed 

83.199 

Best Lap by 

44 - Robert Hanley 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 3 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 3 Race 

Race started at 15:30:01 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 03:20 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

5 

4 

1 

3 

5 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

181 

8 

88 

26 

32 

986 

53 

3 

'0 

81 

85 

75 

24 

1 

4 

45 

337 

51 

03 

9 

03 

2 

85 

24 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

T3 

FP 

T3 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

SM 

HP 

B-Spec 

SM 

T4 

EP 

HP 

STL 

FP 

HP 

SM 

T3 

STL 

HP 

Name 

William Lamkin 

Cameron Wogrin 

Rick Harris 

Paul F. Jensen 

Daniel Spirek 

Neal Frank 

Cecil Morris 

Guy Ruse 

Ralf Lindow 

Peter Zekert 

Jerry Oleson 

John Harms 

Jack Schulz 

Frank Schwartz 

Tyler Ladd 

Kunsheng Ye 

James Stinehelfer 

Angus Crome 

Joe Smith 

Bill Hingston 

Ian Sullivan 

Tommy Boileau 

Jason Ott 

Chris Haldeman 

Frank Schwartz 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:00.229 

2:00.862 

2:00.421 

2:05.563 

2:05.669 

2:05.853 

2:06.304 

2:05.892 

2:08.713 

2:09.565 

2:09.900 

2:12.344 

2:12.879 

2:16.497 

2:14.901 

2:24.912 

2:10.639 

2:28.024 

2:06.964 

Total Tm 

20:23.908 

20:30.449 

20:58.885 

21:17.983 

21:21.580 

21:22.575 

21:24.717 

21:39.175 

21:50.613 

22:04.856 

22:09.634 

22:32.038 

20:30.088 

20:48.455 

20:54.059 

22:03.764 

20:39.541 

7:45.842 

4:24.926 

Hometown 

Broomfield CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Topeka KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Parker CO 

Santa Fe NM 

Denver CO 

Boulder CO 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Heights MO 

Aurora CO 

Plano TX 

Monett MO 

Ann Arbor mi 

Clearwater KS 

Boulder CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Marysville IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Parker CO 

Westminister  CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Littleton CO 

McKinney TX 

Ann Arbor mi 

Group 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

STL 

Colo 

Colo 

OZMT 

DET 

WICH 

Colo 

Colo 

SILR 

KAN 

Colo 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Texas 

DET 

Member_ID 

380424 

319405_5 

327634 

306467 

313472_1 

346073 

350357 

138438 

416957 

1000 

56432 

425717 

309043 

164153_1 

512613 

524623 

172503 

465628 

435153 

429588 

553185 

353658 

261434 

412747 

164153_1 

Email 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2019 7:36:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.541 

Avg. Speed 

75.006 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.229 

Best Speed 

76.354 

Best Lap by 

28 - William Lamkin 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 5 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 5 Race 

Race (20:00 and 12 Laps) started at 16:30:55 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 04:25 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

10 

91 

41 

47 

71 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Mike Cameron 

Jim Tibor Jr 

James E Nelson 

Karl Flessa 

Neil Brown 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Silver Plume CO 

Westminster CO 

Tucson AZ 

Tulsa OK 

Member_ID 

403454 

420981 

158169 

53526 

548445 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

OKLA 

Make-Model 

1988 Spec Racer Ford 

Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

1988 SpecRacerFord SRF3 

Ford srf 

Sponsor 

Surface Exploration 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

LaRue Motorsports 

Desert Moose Racing 

security protection of tulsa 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

Best Tm 

1:59.823 

1:59.334 

2:01.380 

2:00.703 

Total Tm 

34:11.841 

34:12.001 

34:56.347 

35:05.237 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/26/2019 7:50:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.160 

Avg. Speed 

76.059 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.334 

Best Speed 

76.927 

Best Lap by 

91 - Jim Tibor Jr 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 1 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 1 Race 

Race started at 10:35:54 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 10:30 AM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

No. 

66 

3 

62 

45 

75 

47 

10 

'03 

Class 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FF 

FF 

FA 

P2 

Name 

Billy Smith 

Ryan McLaughlin 

John MacIntyre 

Jim Anderson 

Jay Messenger 

Frank Chambers 

Dwight Rider 

Chuck McConica 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Evergreen CO 

San Jose CA 

Ft. Collins CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Santa Fe NM 

Aurora CO 

Longmont CO 

Member_ID 

609025 

359544 

528343 

350138 

69966_1 

118530 

265520 

438780 

Region 

Tex 

Colo 

SFR 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

2003 Elfwerx EW-17 

1998 Star Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

1985 Swift DB1 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

2006 Speads 06 

Sponsor 

Rally.Build 

"Honda 

McConica Citrus 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

16 

Best Tm 

1:50.127 

1:52.849 

1:51.145 

1:54.155 

1:53.928 

2:04.241 

Total Tm 

33:23.654 

34:15.993 

34:35.343 

34:41.039 

34:44.982 

33:55.224 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.127) for FM by Billy Smith. 

Printed: 8/26/2019 7:52:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.339 

Avg. Speed 

82.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.127 

Best Speed 

83.358 

Best Lap by 

66 - Billy Smith 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 2 & 4 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 2  & 4 Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:22:42 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 11:20 AM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

25 

127 

3 

5 

'06 

'09 

1 

27 

7 

26 

42 

2 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T2 

T1 

T2 

T2 

Name 

Robert Hanley 

Robert Prilika 

Jim Valdez 

Boyd Lear 

Max Fedler 

James Leithauser 

Quirt Smith 

David Muramoto 

Kim McDonald 

Tim White 

Daniel Spirek 

Ronald Hugate 

Jason Ott 

Michael Pettiford 

Hometown 

Foxfield CO 

Larkspur CO 

Denver 

Garden City KS 

Denver CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Hudson oaks TX 

Aurora CO 

Grand Island NE 

Omaha NE 

Parker CO 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Thornton CO 

Louisville CO 

Member_ID 

615006 

422920 

98839 

137291_1 

499424 

74 

541160 

139384 

388380 

193088 

313472_1 

492214 

261434 

149585 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Tex 

Colo 

NEB 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Make-Model 

2016 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2014 Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup 

2006 BMW E46 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2015 BMW M235IR 

2011 BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

2011 BMW M3 

2014 Ford Boss302 Mustang 

Subaru STI 

2008 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Sponsor 

European Performance Specialists 

Valdez Motorsports 

Blue Devil Car Wash/American Implement 

Planco, BMW of Denver Downtown, H&R Springs 

"Hoosier 

Quirt Racing 

"Zorro Racing 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

"Phoenix Performance 

BimmerHaus/Hoosier Tire 

GO4IT Racing Schools/Hoosier/Hawk/Emich 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:51.671 

1:53.163 

1:52.525 

1:59.191 

2:00.060 

1:59.768 

2:00.326 

2:09.220 

2:06.691 

2:07.031 

2:02.056 

Total Tm 

33:52.496 

34:17.922 

34:14.263 

34:20.690 

34:28.965 

34:47.400 

34:51.696 

35:10.216 

35:36.028 

30:06.501 

23:10.352 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/26/2019 7:54:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.426 

Avg. Speed 

81.299 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.671 

Best Speed 

82.206 

Best Lap by 

44 - Robert Hanley 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 3 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 3 Race 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:00:38 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 01:55 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

181 

8 

32 

986 

41 

3 

53 

81 

85 

'0 

24 

1 

2 

88 

75 

4 

'03 

28 

45 

9 

337 

51 

2 

24 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

T3 

T4 

HP 

EP 

HP 

SM 

GTL 

B-Spec 

SM 

T3 

FP 

HP 

T4 

T4 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

T3 

HP 

Name 

Cameron Wogrin 

Rick Harris 

Neal Frank 

Cecil Morris 

Michael Pettiford 

Ralf Lindow 

Guy Ruse 

Jerry Oleson 

John Harms 

Edward Nicholson 

Frank Schwartz 

Tyler Ladd 

Daniel Spirek 

Paul F. Jensen 

Jack Schulz 

Kunsheng Ye 

Tommy Boileau 

William Lamkin 

James Stinehelfer 

Ian Sullivan 

Angus Crome 

Joe Smith 

Jason Ott 

Frank Schwartz 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

2:01.265 

2:01.196 

2:06.212 

2:07.777 

2:08.289 

2:07.980 

2:08.087 

2:11.433 

2:12.619 

2:14.719 

2:16.785 

2:16.282 

2:05.805 

2:05.892 

2:15.479 

2:26.487 

2:28.880 

Total Tm 

34:44.801 

36:40.116 

36:41.499 

36:43.274 

36:44.403 

36:47.696 

36:50.027 

34:45.816 

34:47.056 

36:48.747 

36:57.043 

33:57.266 

31:12.041 

25:31.376 

25:08.131 

27:57.955 

5:15.966 

Hometown 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Topeka KS 

Santa Fe NM 

Denver CO 

Louisville CO 

Bellevue NE 

Boulder CO 

Aurora CO 

Plano TX 

Kansas City MO 

Ann Arbor mi 

Clearwater KS 

Parker CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Monett MO 

Boulder CO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Broomfield CO 

Copper Mountain CO 

Westminister  CO 

Marysville IL 

Wakarusa KS 

Littleton CO 

Ann Arbor MI 

Group 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Group 5 

Region 

Colo 

Colo 

RioG 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

STL 

DET 

WICH 

Colo 

CDR 

OZMT 

Colo 

CDR 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

SILR 

KAN 

Colo 

DET 

Member_ID 

319405_5 

327634 

346073 

350357 

149585 

416957 

138438 

56432 

425717 

464435 

164153_1 

512613 

313472_1 

306467 

309043 

524623 

353658 

380424 

172503 

553185 

465628 

435153 

261434 

164153_1 

Email 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2019 7:58:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Chief Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:55.315 

Avg. Speed 

70.453 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.196 

Best Speed 

75.745 

Best Lap by 

8 - Rick Harris 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 5 - Sanction 19-M-6142 

Group 5 Race 

Race started at 15:24:02 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/25/2019 03:15 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results
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